The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1000 General Population Respondents
Conducted February 11-14, 2012
Margin of Error +3.5%

1. How closely have you been following news about the 2012 presidential election campaign?

Very Closely ... 32%
Somewhat closely ... . 35%
NOt 100 CloSely ... 21%
NOt at all .. e 13%

2. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction .......... ... ... iiiiiiits. 28%
Off onthe wrong track ....... .. i 56%
N Ot UM .ottt e 15%

3. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very
Important Important Important  Unimportant

The war in Iraq 23% 39% 27% 11%
The economy 77% 18% 3% 1%
Immigration 36% 38% 19% 6%
The environment 34% 39% 20% 7%
Terrorism 42% 37% 16% 4%
Gay rights 18% 25% 25% 32%
Education 52% 34% 10% 4%
Health care 64% 27% 7% 2%
Social security 56% 33% 9% 2%
The budget deficit 54% 33% 8% 4%
The war in

Afghanistan 28% 44% 21% 7%
Taxes 57% 33% 8% 3%
Medicare 50% 35% 12% 3%
Abortion 29% 31% 22% 18%
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4. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The warin Iraq ... 1%
The CONOMY .. 38%
IMMIgration ... e 3%
The environment ... e 3%
JLC= 0= 2 2%
Gay MgNES 3%
Education ... 5%
Health care ... i e e e 12%
SOCIal SECUNTY .o e 13%
The budget deficit ... ... 9%
The war in Afghanistan ... 1%
= 0 4%
MEAICarE .. e 2%
Ao ON o 2%

5. Do you support or oppose requiring employers to provide health care plans that cover the
cost of contraceptives for their employees?

ST To] 0o 47%
(@ o] 001 30%
N Ot SUIE o 23%

6. Do you support or oppose giving churches and other religious organizations an exemption

so that they would NOT be required to cover the cost of contraceptives for their employees?
Asked of individuals who answered that they support requiring health insurance plans to cover the cost of contraceptives

SUPP O e 25%
L@ o] o 10 1= - 51%
N Ot SUIE .o 24%
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7. Do you support or oppose giving institutions associated with religious organizations, such
as charities, hospitals, and schools, an exemption so that they would NOT be required to cover

the cost of contraceptives for their employees?
Asked of individuals who answered that they support requiring health insurance plans to cover the cost of contraceptives

SUPP O e 19%
L@ o] o 10 1= - 60%
Ot SUIE o 21%

8. Would you support or oppose requiring employers to provide health care plans that cover
the cost of contraceptives for their employees IF you knew that all religious organizations and
all charities, hospitals and schools associated with religious organizations would be given an

exemption from the requirement?
Asked of individuals who answered that they oppose requring health insurance plans to cover the cost of contraceptives

ST T'o] 0o 13%
(@ o] oo 7= 78%
N Ot SUIE o e 9%

9. Do you support or oppose making the so-called "morning after" pill, which reduces the
chance of pregnancy after sexual intercourse, available for over-the-counter purchase at drug
stores for females of all ages?

0T '0] 0o 47%
(@ o] 0o ] 31%
Ot SUIE e 21%

10. How much have you heard about the Social Security payroll tax cut for workers, which is
scheduled to expire on February 28th unless Congress votes to extend it?

Agreatdeal ... 23%
ATl 43%
Nothing at all ... e 34%
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11. On March 1, 2012, the payroll tax rate, set at 4.2% for the last year, will revert to 6.2%
unless Congress votes to extend it. Members of Congress are considering whether to extend
or even expand the payroll tax cut. Do you think the payroll tax rate should be higher or lower
than the current 4.2%, or should it be kept at the same rate as it is now?

Higher . 11%
Keptthe same ... ... 47%
00 1 18%
NOT SUNE o 25%

12. The payroll tax rate for workers is currently 4.2% on annual earnings up to $106,800. How
would you feel if the payroll tax rate for workers were set at the following rates?

Satisfied Dissatisfied

but not but not No
Enthusiasticenthusiastic angry Angry opinion
3.1% 34% 23% 12% 7% 23%
4.2% 11% 49% 14% 4% 21%
6.2% 7% 17% 22% 32% 22%

13. The U.S. Congress is currently trying to reach an agreement on how to pay for extending
the payroll tax cut, unemployment benefits, and current levels of Medicare payments to
doctors. Below are a variety of methods that have been proposed to help pay for these policies.
Please indicate which of these methods you would support (check all that apply).

Capping the length of time unemployment benefits are available at 93 weeks

......................................................................... 21%
Capping the length of time unemployment benefits are available at 59 weeks.

......................................................................... 32%
Permitting states to require drug testing as a condition for getting unemployment
DenNefitsS . 50%
Implementing a year-long salary freeze for federal employees ........... 44%
Making wealthier individuals pay higher premiums for Medicare ......... 50%
Raising taxes on individuals making over one million dollars a year ...... 61%
Requiring people getting unemployment benefits to have a high school
diploma/GED or be enrolled in a GED program. ................ccoooae. 34%
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14. Do you feel the following groups pay more than their fair share in federal income and
payroll taxes, less than their fair share, or is the amount they pay about right?

More than Less than

fair share About right fair share Not sure
Poor people 31% 30% 23% 16%
Middle class people 51% 35% 4% 10%
Wealthy people 16% 14% 59% 11%

15. Do you favor increasing taxes on families making over $250,000 per year?

FaVOr . 60%
(@) o] oo 7= 24%
NOT SUIE oot e e e e 16%

16. How serious a problem do you think global warming is?

VBIY SBIIOUS .ttt e e e e 30%
SOMEWNAL SEIIOUS ...\t 31%
NOt VEIY SEIOUS ...ttt e e e 30%
NOT SUNE o 10%

17. Do you favor or oppose providing a legal way for illegal immigrants already in the United
States to become U.S. citizens?

FaVOr e e 41%
L@ o] o 10 1= - 38%
UNSUN oot e e e e e e e 21%

18. If you had to choose, which of the following measures would you prefer in order to balance
the federal budget deficit?

INCrease taxes .. ..o 6%
Decrease government spending  ..........oiiiiiii i 52%
BOth 33%
NIt Ner o 10%
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19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

SHONGIY AP PIOVE ..t e 18%
Somewhat ApProve ... 25%
Somewhat DiSapprove . ........o.iii 14%
Strongly Disapprove .. ..o 33%
NOt SUNE . 10%

20. Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No

approve approve disapprove disapprove opinion
The war in Iraq 23% 26% 15% 19% 17%
The economy 14% 23% 14% 36% 13%
Immigration 10% 21% 18% 30% 21%
The environment 12% 25% 17% 23% 23%
Terrorism 23% 28% 14% 17% 18%
Gay rights 12% 23% 14% 22% 29%
Education 15% 28% 16% 21% 19%
Health care 18% 20% 12% 36% 13%
Social security 13% 22% 18% 28% 19%
The budget deficit 12% 21% 16% 36% 15%
The war in
Afghanistan 17% 27% 21% 19% 16%
Taxes 14% 21% 17% 31% 17%
Medicare 12% 22% 16% 29% 20%
Abortion 13% 20% 13% 24% 30%
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21. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SHONQGIY @PPIOVE .t 1%
Somewhat approve . ... e 6%
Neither approve nor diSapprove ...........oeiiirii i, 15%
Somewhat disapprove ... 24%
Strongly diSAPProVe . ... 43%
N Ot SUIE o 11%

22. Do you usually vote in primary elections?
Asked of registered voters. Respondents may only choose from list of primaries that they are eligible to participate in.

Yes, | usually vote in Democratic primary elections ...................... 25%
Yes, | usually vote in Republican primary elections ...................... 50%
No, | do not usually vote in primary elections  ............ ...t 24%

23. Are you satisfied with the field of Republicans who have declared their candidacy for the

Republican presidential nomination or would you like someone else to enter the race?
Asked of registered voters who usually vote in Republican primary elections

Satisfied with current field ... 49%
Would like someone elsetoenter ... 30%
NOTL SUIE oottt e e e e 22%

24. If you had to choose one, which of these individuals would you want to be the Republican

nominee for president in 20127
Asked of eligible registered voters who usually vote in Republican primary elections

Mitt RomNey .. 27%
Newt GINgriCh ... 16%
Ron Paul .. 14%
RiCK Santorum ... 29%
1 1= P 8%
NO preferenCe . ... 6%
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25. Many Republicans claim they are looking for a "true conservative" in the presidential
contest. To what extent do you believe it is important that a "true conservative" be a true

Christian guided by Christian beliefs and morals?
Asked of eligible registered voters who usually vote in Republican primary elections

NOt IMPOrtaNt ... e 25%
Somewhat important ... 26%
IMportant .. 19%
Very important ... 29%

26. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think will win the Republican nomination for
president in 20127

Mitt Romney ... 50%
Newt GingriCh .. ... e 4%
Ron Paul ... e 3%
Rick Santorum ... e 11%
NOt SUIE i 33%

27. If the 2012 presidential election were being held today, and the candidates were Barack
Obama, the Democrat, and Mitt Romney, the Republican, would you vote for Barack Obama
or Mitt Romney?

Asked of registered voters

Barack Obama ... e 47%
Lean Barack Obama ......... ... i 2%
Lean Mitt Romney ... .o 2%
Mitt ROmNey ..o 40%
1 1= P 5%
NO L SUIE oo e 5%
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28. If the 2012 presidential election were being held today, and the candidates were Barack
Obama, the Democrat, and Newt Gingrich, the Republican, would you vote for Barack Obama

or Newt Gingrich?
Asked of registered voters

Barack Obama ... 50%
Lean Barack Obama .......... .. 2%
Lean Newt Gingrich ... ... 2%
Newt GINgriCh ... 35%
O NEr 5%
NOt SUIE o e 6%

29. If the 2012 presidential election were being held today, and the candidates were Barack
Obama, the Democrat, and Rick Santorum, the Republican, would you vote for Barack Obama

or Rick Santorum?
Asked of registered voters

Barack Obama ... e 48%
Lean Barack Obama ........... . i 1%
Lean Rick Santorum ... ... e 1%
Rick Santorum ... 41%
O Nl e 4%
NOL SUIE oo e e 5%

30. If the 2012 presidential election were being held today, and the candidates were Barack
Obama, the Democrat, and Ron Paul, the Republican, would you vote for Barack Obama or

Ron Paul?
Asked of registered voters

Barack Obama ...t e 47%
Lean Barack Obama .......... . i 2%
Lean Ron Paul ... i e 3%
Ron Paul ... 38%
O NEr o 5%
Nt SUIE oo 6%
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31. Which of the following statements about Newt Gingrich are factually correct? Please check
all that apply.

Former U.S. Senator ....... ..o 15%
FOrmer GOVEIMOr ... e e e e e e 4%
Former Speaker of the U.S. House .......... . ... i, 68%
Formerly a professor ... 17%
Worked as a paid consultant for various interest groups  ................. 47%
Ran the 2002 Winter OlympiCS ...t 1%
IS Christian ... 31%
IS Catholic ... 25%
IS MIOIMON e e e 1%

32. Which of the following statements about Rick Santorum are factually correct? Please
check all that apply.

Former U.S. Senator ....... ..o e 51%
Former GOVEIMOr ... e e e 12%
Former Speaker of the U.S. House ......... ... s, 4%
Formerly @ professor ... 2%
Worked as a paid consultant for various interest groups  ................. 13%
Ran the 2002 Winter OlympiCS ......ouiii i 1%
IS Christian ... 35%
IS CatholiC ..o 25%
IS MOIMON e e e 4%

10
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33. Which of the following statements about Mitt Romney are factually correct? Please check
all that apply.

Former U.S. Senator ...... ..o e e e 9%
FOrmer GOVEIMOr ... e e e 61%
Former Speaker of the U.S. House ......... ...t 3%
Formerly a professor ....... ..o 2%
Worked as a paid consultant for various interest groups  ................. 17%
Ran the 2002 Winter OlympiCS ... ..oviuiii e 32%
IS Christian ... 9%
IS Catholic .. o 3%
IS MOIMON L e 63%

34. Which Republican candidate for president was punished for ethics violations by the U.S.
House of Representatives?

Mitt Romney ..o e 2%
Newt GiNngriCh ... 62%
Ron Paul ... e 2%
RicK Santorum ... 1%
DONt KNOW e 33%

35. Which Republican candidate for president keeps a bank account in the Cayman Islands?

Mitt ROomNey ..o 54%
Newt GINgriCh ... 4%
Ron Paul ... e 1%
Rick Santorum ... 2%
DOt KNOW L e 39%

11
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36. Which Republican candidate for president was defeated for re-election in 2006 by 18
percent?

Mitt Romney ..o 14%
Newt GingriCh .. ... e 7%
Ron Paul ... e 4%
Rick Santorum ... 27%
DONt KNOW e 48%

37. Which Republican candidate for president paid just 15% in income taxes last year?

Mitt ROomNey ..o 55%
Newt GINgriCh ... 3%
Ron Paul ... e e 2%
Rick Santorum ... 2%
DONt KNOW 39%

38. Which Republican candidate for president worked with Nancy Pelosi on global warming?

Mitt RomNey ..o 3%
Newt GingriCh ... 40%
Ron Paul ... e 3%
RiCK Santorum ... 3%
DONt KNOW o e 52%

39. Which Republican candidate for president voted for earmarks in the U.S. Senate?

Mitt ROmNey .o e 3%
Newt GINgriCh ... e 9%
Ron Paul ... e 3%
Rick Santorum ... e 31%
DONt KNOW e 55%

12
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40. Republican presidential candidate Mitt Romney said which of the following?

"I'm not concerned about hurting the feelings of the leaders of Iran." ...... 2%
"I'm not concerned about the very poor." ... ... .. 56%
"'m not concerned about what Newt Gingrich says about my personal
CharaC e, 9%
Didn’t hear about any of these statements ........... .. .. ... ... ... 34%

41. President Obama has done which of the following?

Traveled to Berlin to meet with European leaders about the debt problems in the
Euro Zone. The talks produced no progress on resolving the debt crisis. ..5%

Presented his proposal for the 2013 federal budget. The president’s budget
arrived one week later than required by law. ......... ... .. ...l 5%

Decided that under the health care reform law religiously affiliated employers -
including Catholic charities, hospitals, and schools - must provide and pay for
health insurance coverage that covers birth control. ..................... 55%

Didn’'t hear about any ofthese ........ ... i 36%

42. Which of the following people has endorsed Romney in the presidential race?

ChUCK NOITIS . i 3%
Donald Trump . e 60%
Jeb BUSh L 2%
Didn’t hear about endorsements from any of these people ............... 35%

43. Which of the following people has endorsed President Obama in the presidential race?

SaUl AlINSKY . 4%
Clint Eastwood ... e 9%
Scarlett Johansson ... . 12%
Didn’t hear about endorsements from any of these people ............... 75%

13
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44. Among those Republicans listed below, with whom would you most like to have a cup of
coffee?

Mitt ROmNey .. 10%
Newt GINgriCh ... 10%
Ron Paul ..o e 16%
Rick Santorum ... 14%
Would rather drink coffee alone ... 49%

45. Among those Democrats listed below, with whom would you most like to have a cup of
coffee?

Barack Obama ........... e 33%
Hillary Clinton ... 23%
NanCy Pelosi . ... 1%
JOB BideN ..o 5%
Would rather drink coffee alone ............ ... i 38%

46. Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement?

YOS oo 13%
N O oo 71%
NOt SUINE oo e 16%

47. Would you say Barack Obama is...

Very lberal ... 29%
Liberal .. 22%
Moderate ... 26%
CONSEIVAlIVE .. 5%
Very CONSErvative . ... e 1%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 17%

14
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48. Would you say Mitt Romney is...

Very liberal .. ... 2%
Liberal o e e e 6%
Moderate ... 28%
CONSErVatiVe ... e 29%
Very CONSErvative ... 9%
NOt SUIE . e e 26%

49. Would you say Newt Gingrich is...

Very liberal ... 2%
Liberal . e 4%
Moderate ... e 13%
CONSEIVAlIVE ..o e 31%
Very CONSErvative . ... 24%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 26%

50. Would you say Rick Santorum is...

Very lberal ... 1%
Liberal ..o e 3%
Moderate ... e 8%
CONSErvatiVe ... 26%
Very CONSErvative . .....o.ei 34%
NOt SUIE i 28%

51. Do you think Barack Obama...

Says what he believes ... ... 41%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ................ ...l 47%
N Ot SUIE e 13%
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52. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

LiKe @ 10t e 31%
Like somewhat ... ... . e 30%
DISlKE o e e 25%
NOt SUIE i 13%

53. Do you think Mitt Romney...

Says what he believes ... 15%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ............. ... .. ... ... 60%
NOL SUIE it 25%

54. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Mitt Romney as a person?

LiKe @ 1ot o e 7%
Like somewhat ... ... e 31%
DISliKE o 33%
NOt SUIE . e e 29%

55. Do you think Newt Gingrich...

Says what he believes ....... ..o 31%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ............. . .. .. ..., 45%
N Ot UM .ot e e 25%

56. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Newt Gingrich as a person?

LiKe @ 10t oot 6%
Like somewhat . .......oo i 21%
DISlIKE ottt 48%

NOT SUIE oot e e 25%
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57. Do you think Rick Santorum...

Says what he believes ... 45%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ..........................i.L. 23%
N Ot SUIE e 32%

58. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Rick Santorum as a person?

LiKe @ lot .. e 15%
Like somewhat ... ... e 23%
DisSliKE o 26%
Nt SUIE et 36%

59. Do you think Ron Paul...

Says what he believes ... ... 56%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ................................ 16%
NOL SUIE e e 28%

60. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Ron Paul as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o e e 14%
Like somewhat ... e 31%
5] 1= 21%
NO L SUIE i 35%

17
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61. Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Yes No Opinion No
Arrogant 33% 41% 26%
Bold 29% 58% 14%
Effective 21% 47% 32%
Exciting 16% 66% 18%
Experienced 17% 47% 36%
Honest 32% 39% 29%
Hypocritical 29% 47% 24%
Inspiring 33% 48% 20%
Intelligent 60% 31% 10%
Partisan 24% 62% 14%
Patriotic 29% 45% 27%
Religious 14% 59% 27%
Sincere 33% 41% 26%
Steady 27% 59% 15%
Strong 27% 55% 18%

62. Which of these words would you use to describe Mitt Romney?

Yes No Opinion No
Arrogant 32% 54% 14%
Bold 13% 73% 14%
Effective 15% 71% 14%
Exciting 4% 65% 31%
Experienced 30% 60% 10%
Honest 11% 62% 28%
Hypocritical 29% 60% 12%
Inspiring 6% 68% 26%
Intelligent 44% 49% 8%
Partisan 15% 76% 9%
Patriotic 25% 69% 6%
Religious 39% 57% 4%
Sincere 11% 62% 26%
Steady 14% 73% 13%

Strong 14% 74% 12%
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63. Which of these words would you use to describe Newt Gingrich?

Yes No Opinion No
Arrogant 47% 46% 7%
Bold 26% 67% 8%
Effective 15% 65% 20%
Exciting 9% 69% 22%
Experienced 39% 55% 6%
Honest 8% 54% 38%
Hypocritical 37% 54% 9%
Inspiring 9% 65% 25%
Intelligent 38% 51% 11%
Partisan 24% 68% 8%
Patriotic 25% 67% 9%
Religious 11% 74% 15%
Sincere 9% 59% 32%
Steady 9% 72% 19%
Strong 17% 72% 11%

64. Which of these words would you use to describe Rick Santorum?

Yes No Opinion No
Arrogant 14% 65% 21%
Bold 12% 77% 11%
Effective 11% 72% 17%
Exciting 8% 69% 23%
Experienced 18% 69% 13%
Honest 28% 61% 11%
Hypocritical 14% 67% 19%
Inspiring 12% 1% 17%
Intelligent 31% 58% 11%
Partisan 18% 75% 7%
Patriotic 29% 66% 5%
Religious 41% 56% 2%
Sincere 28% 62% 10%
Steady 22% 71% 7%

Strong 14% 75% 11%
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65. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 27%
Aboutthe same ... ... 35%
GetliNg WOISE .. 30%
Ot SUIE o 7%

66. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher o 22%
About the same ... .. e 37%
L OW BT 17%
Nt SUIE e 24%

67. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you wereayearago ........................... 14%
About the same financially as you wereayearago ...................... 47%
Worse off financially than you wereayearago ..................ccoounn 31%
NOt SUNE . 8%

68. Are you currently up-to-date on your mortgage payments?
Asked of respondents who indicated they have mortgage payments

69. Have you fallen behind on your mortgage payments one time or more in the

months?
Asked of respondents who indicated they have mortgage payments

past 12

20
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70. Looking ahead, how likely is it that you will have problems meeting your mortgage

payments in the next year or so?
Asked of respondents who indicated they have mortgage payments

Very lIKely . 7%
Somewhat likely ... 14%
Not very lIKely ... 36%
Not at all [Kely ... e 33%
DNt KNOW . 10%

71. Generally speaking, have problems with mortgages and foreclosures had a big impact,
small impact, or no real impact on your neighborhood or town?

Big impact ... 35%
SMall IMpPact ... 40%
NO real Impact ... .. i 25%

72. President Obama announced a $25 billion dollar settlement under which major mortgage
banks agree to pay to help some homeowners reduce what they owe on their mortgage, to help
others refinance their mortgage at a lower rate, and to offer reimbursements of up to $2000 on
some who have had their homes foreclosed. Do you support or oppose this settlement?

SUPP O e 41%
(O o] o101 25%
N Ot UM .ot e e 34%

73. If an election for president was going to be held now, would you vote for...

The Democratic Party candidate ..., 39%
The Republican Party candidate ..., 32%
Ol o 2%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e e 16%
[would NOt VOtE ... 12%

21
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74. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the
district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate ........... ... . i, 36%
The Republican Party candidate .................. ... oo, 31%
Ol 1%
Nt SUIE et e 20%
Lwould NOt Vote ... e 12%
75. Gender
Ml . e 47%
Female ..o 53%

76. Education

No high sChool .. ... .. 13%
High school graduate ........ ... e 29%
Some College ... 23%
2-year COllege ... 9%
4-year COllege .. 16%
Post-graduate ..........co i 9%
77. Age
1820 L 22%
B0-44 26%
A58 34%
Bt i 18%
78. Race
NIt 75%
BlaCK . 10%
HiSpaniC .. e 7%
Ol 7%

22
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79. Region

NOortheast ... e 19%
MWt .. e 22%
SOUIN 37%
St 21%

80. Party Identification

DemoOcCrat ... e 33%
Lean Democrat . ......ouiii e 12%
Independent ... .. 21%
Lean Republican . ...... .. i 9%

Republican . ... . e 24%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 11-14, 2012

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s PollingPoint
panel using sample matching. A random sample
(stratified by age, gender, race, education, and region)
was selected from the 2005-2007 American Community
Study. Voter registration, turnout, religion, news interest,
minor party identification, and non-placement on an
ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Current
Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement
and the Pew Religion in American Life Survey. Matching
respondents were selected from the PollingPoint panel, an
opt-in Internet panel.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based
on age, gender, race, education, news interest, voter
registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.6 to 3, with a mean of one and
a standard deviation of 0.55.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

25 questions not reported.
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